
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 479 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021 

 

CAREER PROGRESSION OF SPORTSPERSONS 

 

† 479.  SHRI NARANBHAI KACHHADIYA:  

SHRI PARBATBHAI SAVABHAI PATEL: 

SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR : 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether any scheme is being formulated by the Government for 

career progression of sportspersons of Railways; and 

 

(b) if so, the measures being taken by the Government to encourage a 

large number of railway sportspersons of Gujarat particularly of 

the rural and tribal areas of Gujarat? 

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) & (b) Indian Railways have a well laid down policy for recruitment 

and promotion of sportspersons.   

 

***** 

 


